RAFCAP
Radio Astronomy Frequency Committee 
in the Asia-Pacific region
RAFCAP acts as the scientific expert committee on frequency issues for the Asia-Pacific radio astronomy and related sciences. 

The mission of RAFCAP is 

(a) to keep the frequency bands used for radio astronomical observations free from interference.

(b) to argue the scientific needs of radio astronomy for continued access to and availability of the radio spectrum for radio astronomy within the Asia-Pacific region.

(c) to support related science communities in their needs of interference-free radio frequency bands for passive use. 
RAFCAP will 

· provide scientific advice for the co-ordination of a common Asia-Pacific policy on frequency protection for radio astronomy, and related sciences; 

· promote understanding on the issue of passive frequency use for scientific observations;

· provide a discussion forum on interference  issues in passive frequency use, and increase public awareness of these fields at the Asia-Pacific level and the international level. 

In the pursuit of these tasks, RAFCAP will interact with the relevant major bodies and supranational entities at the Asia-Pacific and international level.

RAFCAP Committee Members are required to maintain links with their national  observatories involved in radio astronomy and with their national radiocommunications administrations.

Contacts 

Chairman: Masatoshi Ohishi (Japan)   - masatoshi.ohishi@nao.ac.jp
Secretary: Tasso Tzioumis (Australia)  - Tasso.Tzioumis@csiro.au
URL:  http://www.atnf.csiro.au/rafcap
RAFCAP membership

The members of the RAFCAP in 2004 are as follows:

· Chairperson -- Masatoshi Ohishi (NAO, Japan)
masatoshi.ohishi@nao.ac.jp
· Secretary -- Tasso Tzioumis (ATNF, Australia)
Tasso.Tzioumis@csiro.au
· Makoto Inoue (NRO, NAO, Japan) 


inoue@nro.nao.ac.jp
· S. Ananthakrishnan (GMRT, TIFR, India)

ananth@ncra.tifr.res.in
· T.L. Venkatasubramani (GMRT, TIFR, India)
venkat@ncra.tifr.res.in
· Uday Shankar (RRI, India)



uday@rri.res.in
· Jiang Dongrong (Shanghai Obs. China)

djiang@center.shao.ac.cn
· Haiyan Zhang (National Astr. Obs., China)

hyzhang@bao.ac.cn
· H.S. Chung (Korea Astr. Obs., South Korea)

hschung@trao.re.kr
· Jeremy Lim (IAA, Chinese Taipei) 


jlim@asiaa.sinica.edu.tw
· Kevin W. Sowerby (U. Auckland, NZ) 

kw.sowerby@auckland.ac.nz
